Rule 3.8
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs in Administrativ
Receivership following Report to
Creditors

Pursvant to Rule 3.8(4) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

FORM 3.3
EADRF3.3

R.3.8(4)

For official use

Company number

1745110

DMI plc
1 Ian Schneider
of 9 Bond Court
Leeds
LS1 28N

joint administrative receiver of the company attach a copy of the statement of affairs of

the company.

I Schneider
Joint Administrative Receiver

Date 19 November 1997

I Schneider

Price Waterhouse
9 Bond Court
Leeds

LS1 2SN

RZM/CGK/ LARDMO01/109

Insolvency Section [ Post Room

For Official Use

TN

A28 *¥ABKFS5 10X
COMPANIES HOUSE 21/11/97




Rule 3.4 Form 3.2 EADRF3.2

STATEMENT OF AFF AIRS

Statement as to the affairs of

DMJ plc
157
On 11th July{, being the date of the Administrative Receivers' appointment

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you
have completed the rest of this form.

We Stephen Joll
Crayke Castle,Crayke, York,YL6 4TA

Dorothy Joll
Crayke Castle,Crayke, York,YL6 4TA

Harry Robinson
21 Riverhead, Sprotbrough, Doncaster,Sth Yorkshire

q
make oath and say/affirm that the several pages attached marked A Aﬂ,&e ) /3(14{ 1 fé ) nd
are to the best of our knowledge and belief, a full, true and complete stdtement as to A }
the affairs of the above named Company as at 11th July, the date of the Administrative f%‘['g
Receivers' appointment and that the said company carried on business as
buyer,packer and seller of meats.

Sworn/ Affirmed-at fguw LAttt Uede  Yotcsla~
Date: 12(4\ A-UJ(,I/L l5§7 N

.“--‘-\‘\ ¥ // ’5
Signature(s) %’ S
T fobAiah ’
/

"l /’ :
Before me Rej? haten.  FULAX
A Selieitor/Commissioner of QOaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing or affirming the
affidavit, to ascertain that the full name, address and description of the deponent are stated,
and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in

the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the Court, and

will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

ASSETS

Assets Specifically Pledged:-

Property - Freehold
- Leasehold
Book Debts
Directors Loan
Investment in Taylors
VAT
Other Debtors / Prepayments

Costs associated with assets specifically pledged
Less Due to Fixed Charge Holder
National Westminster Bank

ECSC Loan No 1
ECSC Loan No 2

Fixed Charge Surplus

Assets not Specifically Pledged:-
Stock

Plant, Machinery, Fixtures & Cars
Peity Cash

Less Costs of Ongoing Trading & Receivership Costs

Estimated Total Assets Available for

Preferential Creditors /
DY

&

e

Signature -

Book Value  Estimated to Realise
£ £
1,152,928 500,000
116,911 -
224 877 224,000
7,038 7,038
2,343,840 2,000,000
24,979 24,979
38,254 25,000
3,008,827 2,781,017
82,000
755,519
71,466
115,356
942,341 942,341
2,966,486 1,756,676
395,222 300,000
843,422 300,000
1,335 1,335
1,239,979 601,335
234,000
1239979 367,335
Date [3 . g' 77
@CPZVL e
12- i)ahu‘m 'F(L—E.o(



Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(Brought forward from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
PAYE /NI
Pensions (Maximum Exposure)
Holiday Pay
Wages (Week in Hand)

Estimated Surplus as regards preferential creditors
Debts secured by a floating charge

Fixed Charge Surplus

Estimated Surplus of assets available for
Non-preferential creditors

Non-preferential claims
Trade Creditors
Accruals
Hire Purchase Creditor
Redundancy Pay
Lease Termination / Dilapidations

Inter Company Loan
(It is assumed that the Inter Company Loan
will be cancelled by a dividend payment from Taylors)

Estimated Surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Share Capital

Estimated Surplus as regards Members /
N/
Signatu% 3// 0

[

/_

Estimated to Realise

£

367,335
112,314
3,688
58,000
10,000

184,002

183,333

Nil

1,756,676

1,940,009
824,016
174,188
35,349
100,000
200,000

1,333,553
1,416,353

606,456

100,000

506,456

pate 2. £.97
7. Jolasen HlLAX




LT —
S M — \,\ gJo | ebeg
. ASP TN'T ujoour ‘py sdoystg
9556 250[7) [RUIpIRD) “Yred ssaulsng duodmap ‘zZ upn PYT Anjnod Agisung
gari S1vi
899 SIYSIAY ‘Yiog ‘PIRAMO[[IM ‘PY MITAYI0T P11 (3IN) Aog Jayoing
LNS 81871
L9961 $paa1 ‘UHOJSIOH ‘P UONBIS ‘OSnOH uosiopues uoyeg apyong
T89C Vel [STSP397 1§ UOGSI] GE ‘9SNOH WOS[L WOdS[2], YSHLE
SNP TN 11SAOUBIA ‘ARISIOM ‘P AQ[ISaLid
Sl ‘g X0g Od ‘24ua)) Fuunodoy [euoneN P11 20¢
dde 9dH
861¢ ‘asnoydug ‘IowWIo)) YoLusey ‘Sylom, auedg palewomy,
dA€ OV pPlojpad
01 ‘py uolsujoLn ‘esnoy UoYllD ‘s X0g O d sse[goiny
Z09 919d
ey squie)) ‘siianey)) 8 98pud ‘A AJ[BapsIN soure[ 7 puedsy
762 LIS 68 PIRYIRYS PY 312D ‘SHOM USPIY P 0D YSULA USPIY
£C ST INH {[NH *Aspeaep ‘1ZX04 O d Q0.1
£6 DLL TAM PIoaEM ‘sueT SSWIoy], 871 ‘€ NUN Py MIewery
Dss 9Ny
£€T Kaung ‘Aef1aquue)) “jied sseuisng As[wLlg SUIZISAS ssaulsng [21ea]y
VIS 9V L “Rs1ou0s
$8L ‘I91emadpug ‘aieisy [BLISNPU] SURT AS][0D PY1 SnSeord uspiog 491
sd¢ 7ad
761 pioypeIg “[HIUSS]o0T IS 1Se M) “OSNOH 0URAPY P11 soydexSoxday soueapy
dd1 918 $iled
1+£09 ‘peayuapIeA 1§ MqIV /T “3SNOH YoImyditym Py Spoo,] eloeds
¥ ¥
A11IN038 UDALS I0YIpaI1o Aq PIoYy 199
Joonea  Aumossaeq  (Aue J1) A1Lmods Jo s[IeIg Jo unouwry (spodisod our) ssaIppe [N JUBWIIR[D) JO JONPAID JO duep

-uoissassod s uedwoyy ayy ur A1xadoid 1940 S[I1 JO UONUIIAI FUILIIL]O SIONPAID (JNV S901AISS I0 spoo3 Jo Ajddn
sy} Jo aoueape ut pred syunowre SUrIED SIGWOISNO (JNV SHIWSa13e oes [BUonipuoo 10 Surses] [oWeyo ‘sseydind arry Jopun SI0)pato AJuapl Jsnw nox ~JLO!

SHOLIATID ANVJINOD - ¢



L W gjo z afedq
AL 0157 SpadT Is[suny
0002 L0 L9ZS “yieq ssauisng 19[suny ‘py [BUCTIEN ‘Z MU Py sisufeIuC)) POOS
d(19 794 ysnoioqralad
0581 ‘1'0Y 0581 ‘aredyInog ‘wouQ ‘P Aseueiy 1f Arauryoey Suidexoed Y9 014
9¢TI A1 9N X955y “1a1jand ‘pyf uopuo] Juidesoed siiaq]
S0t HNT [dM DISTSNEM IS 230[IBUD T PIT UMy siedsy [edLd91g
VN9 $TST 19W(d U] WNgays “Aem
98¢ astdisyuy ‘ajeisq [elusnpu] wngoeld ‘| wun Y1 sj2qeT ajepsed
ML LdM
0258 1RLIUCJ “YLOMNIY DAL WD 9 reaeS8y Y [ey Id
0052 V/N L0 6¥1e S€6 TIM PloUMeA, ‘P Angsmad T P11 (Poyaem) JNQ
_ AOI OIST SPT
riv ‘pd Mo ‘agmisy Surpeld] J9ISuny ‘[ NuUM . uosLueH [91Z]eC
XHT 6dM
.&m peygsiuod n_—mmE—m qmog .ﬁm Jseduog wE“Eum OC
MTZ LAH PIRYSIPPPIH
0007 VIN AReR:| $3¢8 ‘Ao[uoH ‘py pioYsIeppuH TIHA SUIY PY] MEBUS 79 JOYLMOIT
Adp LAM PloUaeM PY
$61 Kaquels JO ‘Aep Aopueln) [ “UOISIALJ duluuad P31 s1030e,] [edruosd Ang
XV0 €18 Y3no[s §eo1qu[od
112 ‘py swioypjor]gd ‘o3eIsd JRIISNpUL JUSPHL Z] p¥7 XouIL
VAT SISTA Wweysunpng
8zl “YJed jernsnpu] weydupjong ‘9pe|S AIPPIN T ABojouyda L oABMOIIIA NHL
Ads +Od
23 syIag ‘Suipeay ‘weysoAe) ‘DY AS[SJOM P17 suswdinby Sumny (opme;
Ly Ad$ SIM PIOUSNEA ‘W9SSO IS YuegqAuung aredyleaH I {
q06 TlAM
£65C Amqsma( ‘py 218813 ‘SI[IAL PUT 1S9M wingor|d [ ;
dN1 VA U]
(44% ‘pIojure(] ‘A A19AQ [f “ISNOH PIOJUCD SN a d
ANR 0ZTD 191589n0[D) ‘AIngsamai, ‘anuad)
8C mmuEm:m e_o.ﬂsﬂuﬁ—w.ﬁ« .\n&g ﬁ.ﬂﬁguﬁu;\ nm umaD uoIxXNny
3 3
A1Inoas uaald IoNpaId Aq praY iLETg| _
Aumoss o (Aue J1) ALNOSs Jo S[ieIdQg JO junoury (apooisod our) sseIppe [N  JUBLIELY) IO I0JP3AID) JO SwWe}

Jo anep



pras
9 jo ¢ abed
HIT 61\ Welalod
GL9 ‘resuny ynog ‘eduien Py I9IseOU0Qg 13eAOT [
448 z5d
€1 [01511g ‘a1enbg MIIMSUNIE ‘WN0Y) MdlMsug P17 Sj20Ry SSadXF qUIIU]
ZNE LSS *assd .
1L0L1 ‘papuag ‘Aepy wnipe)s “10i§ Po) yikey P17 $iBAIN uojnoH
DS9 #Ad plojpeig
L90¥ ‘P S[EPalIEYA\ ‘o1eISH [BLISNPU] ABmoIngg SIH HE
raAl 9 L1dM SHOA 159 “Treisaig ‘33 g1 SUIIRIA Sseuisng Ya ] -1k
HNI INS
06! SIYSHIM “UOPUIMS ‘Bulpling Uyo[ ABLINA PIAE( P¥] qe[odd [ojusE
£919 ZHO LENC AQSWILID “Ureyiem ‘opisdeay) PV uonNqLESI AR §33pat
TX¢ €99
6t SPURJPIIA 159 ‘USMOSI[BH ‘P YEIPYS Py SIBISIAL AQlAe]
dde vdm
L0T plogadeM NG ‘pY S1e( Aquad 6E€ (yneusy) pyT SHelet
7066 S €871 spaa] ‘dueT red T SpIeppng pucuiiLe]
6LL NES L1dM Aopeg ‘sue MoUSILIeD ¢ SRS d % ]
0% xassg ‘poomiualg ‘py Jedup ‘SN WSrens slajue]d Jeauaal
ds9 yad plojperd “23e1sg Suipesy
or6 femonyg ‘P S[epAUSN ‘9snOH uswSAe(] u0g 79 $3pOLY uoplo
a91seato( ‘edIoUiuULIY
L901 ‘aleisy [eLnsnpu] dURT S[[IYUND ‘L WU SI0IAISS d
NTI 1LY
058 Kawng ‘sowrey 1 uodn) wolsBury 48 YSIH 67/5T SADIALSS UOHRULIOJU] H
97 TN uoisdwiay] 91elsy [erusnpu]
€1Z11 PY wnqom ‘py AS[sIop), ‘9snoH e1puessodLL] juswidmbg erpuessodL
cpech SO “UOPSAPPOH ‘IS [[aMmWy “SNOH BIuLdg BIpUBISOSL
So8t AQry yimosg ‘1 xog Od ‘9SnoH [Buoelu] $0LI0)R0qRT 1S9,L POt
E; ¥
AInoos UQAIS 1011paId Aq proY 199
funoas e (Aue J1) ALmoas Jo sfre1R( 1O Junowy (opoojsod our) ssaIppe [[nd  JUBWIE[) 0 JOUP3I) JO Wk

JoaneA

.



TS —~ 910 v abed
H30 v1SM
61 SIS ‘pIoYYOL] ‘ouoISusyS ‘SueT UUAT siuey difiyd
gX£ THd yHad
98667 ‘P PIRYUAAINY ‘SjelSH |BLASNPU] PUCWL[BISAU] Py S1eajA Ysald YHad
dVE 64 PegRuod ‘AQIY Wpnog
09 ‘s1p18g [eLysnpu] sBue1n syuempSue ‘g yun Bupeam3ug g d
0061 VIN ‘L'O™ LBZO1 OSIN W 10F uopuo] 1§ utweluag §/7 0 quieT] pUe[esZ MIN
TN ViIN ‘L'OYd 00£6F Sr9 W10 uopuoT ‘arenbg asnoytaueys o1 Py s1ouLie] pue[esZ MSN
8261¢ Arg LOA MSTYL, ‘uoieq 1004 YL Y] Annog pueooN
XME ING uosLg I8 Yomyd
801L ‘asnoH USIOISAOS ‘PYY 810308, [BUONRLLIAIUY PIT S10U9AUDD) Yord[RA
1IN V/N L0 PESEI gX0 [1dMm Ae8uipouy] ‘ey Xod O d {euoneUIAU] $ONSE]J Sedul”
68661 ACS LM SUCISIaYIEa,] ‘OuR SpISUoUIO) sasen) peednuo) sedur-
¥6 DEE 6JM WBYAUOJ ‘AQHT] YOS ‘Usalp YT, UOSLLIEH sLIne”
NLO 118N 183M 79 SUAL “Peaysaien
€IE9 ‘areisg Suipell As[[eA W], ‘Aemsaould sorueuA(] Suijjeqe”
T unang
£191 ‘a)elsd [elusnpu] JYSefje ] Py ([YWoold yL/eL Py MY [2qE
[rL 9Ad
000t VIN L0 95Tk SPUBIPIA] 159, ‘plojuimsdury] ‘oue] weH ysotuka}
Nds £TN
1622 I31SAYDURIA] ‘OMBUSUSIAA, ‘DY Joowyinog PI1 UoLmIsySun
LSTLE NG 61§ SPe97 ‘UOPMEY ‘ULIR] UIAID MOT] Auuag uyo
ZCL8Y GHE ZON “WeUSUON “9ueT MOpEaN Py U0Isaal uyc
Hd9 ENM
0181 eI UesID) 35000 ‘Aep susydag pi1 0D 2 98ueng soue
80L A0 SAM 12SSQ ‘apeied Ymos €9 sofddng ssamsng N
E ¥
ALInoas uaAlg I0MIpa1o Aq Py 199(
JjooneA Aunoss e (Aue J1) AjLmdas Jo sjrelsqg Jo junoury (apooysod our) ssaippe {[n.] juewIR[) IO JOUPAL) JO Sure|



<O \\.\@J

s

9 jo g abed

joegauod ‘g snos ereisq [eLysnpuy
88 s8urin snemyldue] uadsaI) 2e3pr1 HSh £10308.] JOIO AQ{INY nog
CC8Th SAy TON WeySuloN ‘aue Juai], P17 ujorY Aauplg
fA6 804
IIN V/N AR 6LELS sylag ‘Furpeay ‘Bulon ‘60Zy x0d O d P11 5poo Jouoys
VAS TP SPISASSIO
L6 ‘peayuaralg ‘Alisy] Yooy ‘Py AUsgIny PY] sue[jog O[a§
[IN V/N L0 959L Zd¢ €41 snysdotyg ‘pIoy[a] ‘6 Hied pioyeIs Py (Add) 1Y pa[ess
ddl 6DN
1§ WRYSUINON “UOISSIF “9A0ID) J7[I'] 101 Assuryoey Surdeyoed auoripues
Le8 VIS 1187 SPaaT ‘P 1ouren P17 Weln) [enureg
0Zv MAL 657 Spaa] “AIeSqeA 6 ‘OSNOY uBUMOg PYT 20UBUSIUIR]A 29)UIES
aasayD)
97 ‘eMdI) 1S arowe (] ‘esnol uoIuI[e M SWISAS pIen3ajes
' Lay 6dM
rAts 10BLIIUO] “YLIOMSWSH *350[0D) UOI[IBD) 7 Se0IAIRG AJLINOIG N 7 S
60vC ASY 1718 y3no[s ‘aeisg mn_vm.a. Py Suljng P37 onuejoy
dX9 81§ PIeayS ‘ployuor( ‘auef
(444 ayymA[[eD 91eIST [RLUSTIPU] POU0IC ‘DT MU P¥T Youe[[iy
9L D1 6HY ‘praisulD Ised ‘L X0g O d [P{ojuay
HY9 8HA
685¢ wegng ‘nasuo) ‘1asaysqd ‘(I woolg Spo0,] depUIALRY
81 gN1 LINN SiueyquoN ‘AqioD) ‘888 xod O d spuuoduo) §
d71E 6dM
£l Peyuod ‘AQGUI yinog 9g uoidy aum z9 APIVI Y
Z19 LTdM
1€11 Aspieq ‘opisuouruo)) ‘uue,] [[IH usaD 1[N0 [ Y
] X9ssH uop[iseq
00€ ‘PA 9000ABd ‘21U ssauisng d1dwAlQ | P11 (s104) sdijjiyc
¥ F
AJLINO3S UaAIZ I03pars Aq proy 19°Q
Joanep Aumoes o1e) (Aue J1) HUn03s JO s[Ie1ag Jo junowry (opooisod our) ssarppe [[ng  JUBWIR]D JO I0IIP3LD) JO SWBN

x



T

XTI+

(quJ\Qm . “

9 jo g abed

CET

TV ey —

N

Y/

j\ amyeudig

0s8v1 910528 sjelo ],
O¥S 1ad piojperd
104 ‘QuE JBILA ‘9SNOH aJoEpROIg ‘TS X0d O d IR A\ SIUSHIO A
VHL 9N 1siseauo
00¢ VIN ‘L'0d 206 “Yolote)) ‘OsNOYIo0N ‘sSuIp[ing wire Ba P S[2qe 2 sode], SAysHI0 A
0001 V/N L0 6¥06¢ €S TS PIRYIAYS IS uoIsy PV SIERJA] JoTWAL aIIYSHI0 4
ads T0A
rd%3 RI0A ‘o1eisH [BINSNpU] £[[eA JUaMI(] S32IAIRG SunesH 10 SHYSHIOA
788p €18 $187T sp3aT ‘yorosddy poomouny ‘ZDXdd AJIOLI03[g AIYSHIOA
13]5e2U0(]
9 ‘Kapjusg “Amoy) susang) ‘asnoj eruuenig pr1 Surieaurdug mex
95SHT OL0 LIQA S0 YUON ‘Uoi[BIN ‘AqJapowry SI0R] Joag SIS
[00dISAIT
LLALT ‘ooliele Ay ‘YUON Y £qs01D ‘asnoH uojsuifing PIT YING [SPPIM
Ll 10RIAIUOJ “YHOMSWSY 4§ I3 €7 yJeleH A
048 0ZNA
2691 saysuposury yuoN ‘§81g ‘opereqd sSundg ¢s¢ SwBesjoed s1ewmn
dHG vET 100d10AIT ied
766C [eLusnpuy As]smouy] ‘oue jooyds ‘P JoIpped pY Aquels) woy,
1vel SE9 ZIST SPaaT Py SpIRymo] PY1 SOy,
£5001 HIL TAM PIRUNEM ‘P 0f[sqoMod Py dnoig) sd1ateg WBIUNG Y,
446 1¢8
988 PlRIPRUS ‘uoiBunyog ‘loows[nl] ‘esnoH Sojoig Py} se1pddng Jendwao)) pauig
67818 afSpupue], ‘e8ur1D yeoH “esnoy YoeoD Syl [BUOTIEILIZI] SPOO] MO[[BMS
00§ V/N L0 SF9 NX 1 9D X9ssT ‘smoumun(] “yled Jemisnpuy Jeo PYT SMV SU3A2LG
¥ ¥
Aanoas I0JIpaId AQ PIaY 192g
Joanpep Aunoss aeq  (Aue J1) ALMO9S Jo spre1dd Jo junoury (epodrsod oup) ssarppe {[ng  JUBWIR[D JO JOJIPSI)) JO BN




